

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
6th & Final Bill					
Name of work - Const of road from Bahuarwa PMGSY to Dubey Tola Under MMGSY					
Agency - Narsingh Engicon Pvt Ltd.					
Agreement No. 35SBD/MMGSY/2021					
Date of start - 25.01.2021					
Date of Completion - 24.01.2022.					
Measurement - NIL					
As per					
16/04/23					
J.E					
17/04/23					
A.C					
Abstract of work					
(1) Const of working benchmark -					
1.280 KM wide Page (43)					
@ Rs. 10566.64 / km					Rs 13525
(2) Const of reference Pillars - do -					
1.280 KM wide Page (34)					
@ Rs 10566.64 / km					Rs 13525
@ Rs 10997.91 / km					Rs 14077
(3) Cleaning & grading of road					
0.38 Hect wide Page (34)					
@ Rs 51133.76 / Hect					Rs 19431

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
($\frac{27}{30}$) P/V	planting of trees by road side -				
122 NOS	wide Page (48)				
@ Rs 819.92 / each	Rs 100030				
($\frac{28}{31}$) Backwork in excavation	for foundation - do -				
113.44 M ³	wide Page - (48)				
@ Rs 269.32 / M ³	Rs 30552				
($\frac{29}{32}$) P/V	Sand filling in foundation - do -				
5.85 M ³	wide Page (48)				
@ Rs 400.59 / M ³	Rs 2343				
($\frac{30}{34}$) P/V	P.C.C M.15 grade in foundation - do -				
11.34 M ³	wide Page - (48)				
@ Rs 6077.47 / M ³	Rs 68919				
($\frac{01}{39}$) P/V	R.C. C M.25 grade in Box cell - do -				
68.13 M ³	wide Page - (48)				
@ Rs 7591.04 / M ³	Rs. 517178				
($\frac{32}{40}$) P/V	Box filling Behind				

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Abutment - do -					
43.20 M ³ wide Page 49					
@ Rs 2898.44/m ³				Rs 125213	
(³³ / ₄₁) weep holes in abutment - do -					
10 NOS wide Page (49)					
@ Rs 83.11/each				Rs 4987	
(³⁷ / ₄₂) P.V. laying boulder apron for bed protection					
56.70 M ² wide Page (49)					
@ Rs 3643.58/M ²				Rs 206591	
(⁷⁷ / ₇₇) P.V. supplying placing 14.50					
4.83 MT wide Page (49)					
@ Rs. 45996.89/MT				Rs 222165	
				Rs 7267044	
Add GST @ 12%				Rs 872045	
Add L. Cess @ 1.1%				Rs 72670	
Add S Fee				Rs 88493	
				Rs 8300252	
Less 3.11 % bellow				Rs (-) 258138	
				Rs 8042114	
less previous payment				Rs 71,83,483	
Net pay				Rs 8,58,631	
Done by <i>[Signature]</i>					
26/04/23					
Continuation					

Lentil 4293/6